
© GRAPHIC NEWS

Iraq milestone
Almost 2,500 members of the U.S.
military have died and 18,254 have
been wounded since the U.S.-led
invasion in 2003. Britain suffered
its highest monthly death toll in

May with nine soldiers killed

Picture: Associated Press
Sources: MoD, Pentagon, www.iraqbodycount.net

Fatalities since March 2003
United States
United Kingdom

Italy
Ukraine

Poland
Bulgaria

Spain
Slovakia, Denmark

El Salvador, Estonia,
Netherlands, Thailand

2,499
113
32
18
17
13
11

3 each

2 each

Australia, Hungary, Kazakhstan,
Latvia, Romania 1 each

Iraqi military
Iraqi civilians

4,895 to 6,370
35,161 to 39,344


