Iraq milestone

Almost 2,500 members of the U.S. military have died and 18,254 have been wounded since the U.S.-led invasion in 2003. Britain suffered its highest monthly death toll in May with nine soldiers killed



Fatalities since March 2003	
United States	2,499
United Kingdom	113
Italy	32
Ukraine	18
Poland	17
Bulgaria	13
Spain	11
Slovakia, Denmark	3 each
El Salvador, Estonia, Netherlands, Thailand 2 each	
Australia, Hungary, Kazakhstan, Latvia, Romania 1 each	
Iraqi military	4,895 to 6,370
Iraqi civilians	35,161 to 39,344
Sources: MoD, Pentagon, www.iraqbodycount.net	

Picture: Associated Press © GRAPHIC NEWS